WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration (“FAA”) tendered a Grant Agreement, 
in the form annexed hereto as Exhibit A, which tenders a grant offer to the Board for the purpose 
of “Construct Deicing Pad and Containment Facility (Phase 5 – Paving and Install Drainage)” and 
will be in an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
and Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,678,235);  

WHEREAS, the Board desires to accept, agree to the conditions of, and authorize the 
Board President and Board Secretary to execute the Grant Agreement in the same form as that 
annexed hereto as Exhibit A, in an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,678,235); 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved by the Board, in open and public meeting as follows: 

1. The Board hereby accepts and agrees to the conditions of FAA AIP Grant Number
3-56-0014-89-2026 in an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy-Eight Thousand Two
Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars ($3,678,235); annexed hereto as Exhibit A, for the project of
“Construct Deicing Pad and Containment Facility (Phase 5 – Paving and Install Drainage)” as
more fully described in the Project Application.

2. The Board authorizes the Board President and Board Secretary to execute and attest